
04/02/2025 03:20 PM   Page: 1MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Route: 2832 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:21 A.M. WOODFIELD ES 0 4.16   
2  7:32 A.M. 23901 HAWKINS CREAMERY CT 20882 1 5.79   
3  7:45 A.M. 7305 HADLEY FARMS DR 20879 - BRIGHT EYES DAYCARE 1 2.41 

   BRIGHT EYES DAYCARE  240-403-1150  
4  7:51 A.M. 8225 MOUNTAIN LAUREL LN 20879 1 1.45   
5  7:55 A.M. SAYBROOKE VIEW DR AND BOOKHAM LN 1 1.29   

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 4

5 Stop(s)  39 Minute(s) 4 Student(s) 15.10 Mile(s)

Route: 2841 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:40 A.M. FOREST BROOK RD AND BIRDSEYE DR 1 1.26   
2  6:44 A.M. 12415 HICKORY TREE WAY 20874 1 0.76   
3  6:49 A.M. 52 CROSS RIDGE CT 20874 1 0.73   
4  6:51 A.M. 19529 WHITE SADDLE DR 20874 1 0.56   
5  6:54 A.M. SENECA VALLEY HS 0 1.90   
6  7:13 A.M. 13536 JAMIESON PL 20874 1 1.59   
7  7:20 A.M. 18627 TURMERIC CT 20874 1 1.79   
8  7:35 A.M. 13617 PARRECO FARM CT 20874 1 0.84   
9  7:39 A.M. NORTHWEST HS 0 7.04   

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 7

9 Stop(s)  80 Minute(s) 7 Student(s) 16.47 Mile(s)

Route: 2857 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:09 A.M. 17411 RYEFIELD CT 20842 1 5.65   
2  7:21 A.M. 23408 WINEMILLER WAY 20871 1 1.97   
3  7:29 A.M. CABIN BRANCH ES 0 0.31   
4  7:31 A.M. 265 REDPOLL ALY 20871 1 9.86   

 7:56 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 3

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

4 Stop(s)  51 Minute(s) 3 Student(s) 17.79 Mile(s)

Route: 2860 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:24 A.M. CENTURY BLVD AND FAIRCHILD DR 1 3.13   
2  7:31 A.M. 20020 FREDERICK RD 20876 (OAK MILL APTS) - RSO 1 1.33   
3  7:38 A.M. DALY ES 0 1.09   
4  7:45 A.M. 20024 CHOCTAW CT 20876 2 0.83   
5  7:48 A.M. SCENERY DR AND STEVENSON DR @ ENT TO SENECA RIDGE 1 4.27   

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877



04/02/2025 03:20 PM   Page: 2MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 5

5 Stop(s)  36 Minute(s) 5 Student(s) 10.65 Mile(s)

Route: 4810 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:00 A.M. RITCHIE PARK ES 0 4.74   
2  7:17 A.M. STONE MILL ES 0 1.41   
3  7:22 A.M. 14810 BROSCHART RD 20850 1 1.01 

(ADDRESS SHOULD BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL)  
4  7:27 A.M. 14975 SHADY GROVE RD - HOMEWOOD SUITES 1 1.75 

STOP ON BLACKWELL RD - DO NOT GO INSIDE PARKING LOT  
5  7:33 A.M. 15431 REPRISE TER 20850 1 2.18   
6  7:39 A.M. FIELDS RD ES 1 1.83   
7  7:46 A.M. 107 MISTY DALE WAY 20877 1 0.58   
8  7:50 A.M. 116 DUVALL LA - @ CIRCLE IN FRONT OF POOL 1 0.58   
9  7:53 A.M. SUMMIT HALL ES 0 1.98   

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 6

9 Stop(s)  60 Minute(s) 6 Student(s) 16.06 Mile(s)

Route: 5809 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:18 A.M. ROSA PARKS MS 0 3.85   
2  7:31 A.M. 4708 RAMS HEAD CT 20853 1 5.80   
3  7:47 A.M. 17717 LISA DR 20855 1 1.07   
4  7:51 A.M. MILL CREEK TOWNE ES 0 3.34   

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 2

4 Stop(s)  42 Minute(s) 2 Student(s) 14.06 Mile(s)

Route: 5826 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:34 A.M. CARSON ES 0 1.82   
2  7:41 A.M. BEACON HILL TER AND BEACON HILL WAY 2 2.35   
3  7:47 A.M. GATEWAY APTS @ LEASING OFFICE 1 1.87 

(925 CLOPPER RD 20878)  
4  7:53 A.M. CHRISTOPHER AVE AND FEATHERTREE WAY - RSO 1 2.29   

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 4

4 Stop(s)  26 Minute(s) 4 Student(s) 8.33 Mile(s)

Route: 5833 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:00 A.M. GREENCASTLE ES 0 3.78   



04/02/2025 03:20 PM   Page: 3MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

2  7:10 A.M. CLOVERLY ES 0 7.34   
3  7:29 A.M. PARKLAND MS 0 3.55   
4  7:40 A.M. MARYVALE ES 0 5.92   

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 0

4 Stop(s)  60 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 20.59 Mile(s)

Route: 5883 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:22 A.M. E ARGYLE ST AND MONROE ST 1 2.33   
2  7:30 A.M. COLLEGE GARDENS ES 0 1.42   
3  7:35 A.M. 463 ELMCROFT BLV - KING FARM CLUB HOUSE 0 3.19 

(NEAR ELMCROFT BLV & DEER MEADOW LA)  
 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 1

3 Stop(s)  38 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 6.94 Mile(s)

Route: 5900 - GAITHERSBURG MS 

School(s) Serviced: GAITHERSBURG MS - 240-740-4950

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:22 A.M. GOSHEN ES 0 1.62   
2  7:29 A.M. 9313 JARRETT CT 20886 1 2.59   
3  7:38 A.M. 19137 KINGLET PL 20879 1 1.05   
4  7:41 A.M. WHETSTONE ES 0 1.17   
5  7:45 A.M. STEDWICK ES 0 1.06   

COMPACTED MATH STUDENTS
6  7:49 A.M. WATKINS MILL ES 0 1.14   
7  7:53 A.M. 18700 WALKERS CHOICE RD 20886 1 2.33   

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS  2 TEACHERS WAY, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

554 - SPED 3

7 Stop(s)  38 Minute(s) 3 Student(s) 10.96 Mile(s)


